

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan (3rd floor) Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091

No. 185 - IRC

Dated:30 /12/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint on promotion the following Assistant Canal Revenue Officer working at Revenue Division as mentioned in Column (3) under the Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, to the post of Revenue Officer under Irrigation & Waterways Department in Level 16 (Rs 56,100/- to Rs 1,44,300/-) of the Pay Matrix plus other allowances as admissible and to post him in the office as mentioned in column (4) of the table below with effect from the date of joining the post and until further orders.

	Name of the Assistant Canal	Present Place of Posting	Place of Posting as Revenue
No.	Revenue Officer		Officer
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Sri Bibek Naskar	Midnapre at Canal Revenue	Mayurakshi Revenue Division
		Division, Midnapore	No. II, Rampurhat

This order is issued in the interest of public service.

By order of the Governor,

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated:30/12/2021

No. 185/1(16) - IRC

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. Principal Accountant General (Audit), Treasury Buildings, Kolkata – 700001.

 The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161-A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700026- This has a reference to his Letter No. III/259-PSC/1P-14/2021 dated

22 12 2021

3. The Chief Engineer (South West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

4. The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

- 5. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Saltlake, Kolkata -91
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapore.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri.
- 8. The Revenue Officer, Canal Revenue Division, Midnapore with the request to release Sri Bibek Naskar at the earliest so as to enable him to join his new assignment.
- 9. Sri Bibek Naskar, Assistant Canal Revenue Officer he is directed to join his new assignment immediately.
- 10.Sri Soumabha Bhattacharyya, Revenue Officer of MRD-I, Suri who is also holding the charges of Revenue Officer, Mayurakshi Revenue Division No. II, Rampurhat he is directed to hand over the charges of Revenue Officer, Mayurakshi Revenue Division No. II, Rampurhat to Sri Bibek Naskar.
- 11. The Revenue Officer, Mayurakshi Revenue Division No. II, Rampurhat.

12. The Treasury Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum

13. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell- with the request to upload the Notification in the Departmental Website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal